ANNULAR  APERTURE  OBSTRUCTION  TARGETS
Hide Overview
Features
Increase Contrast when Imaging Biological Systems
Filter Out Lower Order Spatial Modes
0.5 mm Thick Quartz Substrate
Blocking Region (OD ≥ 6) Created Using a Chrome Mask
AR Coating Over Chrome Mask to Minimize Back Reflections

OD: Obstruction
Diameter
PD: Pinhole Diameter
Item # ε Ratioa
Obstruction
Diameter
Pinhole
Diameter
Annular Aperture Concentricity
Glass
Thickness
with Respect to
Housingb
with Respect to
Substratec
R1DF50 0.05 50 µm
1 mm <0.41 mm ≤216 µm 0.5 mm
R1DF100 0.10 100 µm
R1DF250 0.25 250 µm
R1DF300 0.30 300 µm
Ratio of the Obstruction Diameter to the Pinhole Diameter (See Photo to the Above Right)
Concentricity of the Annulus with Respect to the Outer Diameter of the Quartz Glass Substrate
Concentricity of the Annulus with Respect to the Outer Diameter of the Aluminum Housing
The R1DF250 and

Item #  ε Ratioa
Obstruction
Diameter
Pinhole
Diameter
Glass
Thickness
with Respect to
Housingb
with Respect to
Substratec
R1CA50
0.85
42.5 µm 50 µm
<0.41 mm ≤216 µm 0.5 mm
R1CA100 85 µm 100 µm
R1CA200 170 µm 200 µm
R1CA300 255 µm 300 µm
R1CA500 425 µm 500 µm
R1CA1000 850 µm 1000 µm
R1CA2000 1700 µm 2000 µm
Ratio of the Obstruction Diameter to the Pinhole Diameter (See Photo to the Above Right)
Concentricity of the Annulus with Respect to the Outer Diameter of the Quartz Glass Substrate
Concentricity of the Annulus with Respect to the Outer Diameter of the Aluminum Housing
The R1CA50,